PRINTED: 05/14/2020 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		185298	B. WING _		_	04/3	; 60/2020	
	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER HICKS GOLDEN YEARS NURSING HOME			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, S' 1901 WEST HIGHWAY 90 I MONTICELLO, KY 426	BYPASS			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRE CROSS-REFERE	S PLAN OF CORRECTION ECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B ENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 000	INITIAL COMMENTS	3	FC	00				
F 689 SS=D	a COVID-19 focused initiated on 04/28/202 04/30/2020. The cor and deficient practice highest scope and se facility was found to BCFR 483.80 Infection implemented the Cer Medicaid Services (CDisease Control and recommended practic COVID-19. The total Free of Accident Haz CFR(s): 483.25(d)(1) \$483.25(d) Accidents The facility must ens \$483.25(d)(1) The reas free of accident has \$483.25(d)(2)Each resupervision and assistancidents. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation and review of the facility failed to pit to prevent one (1) of (Resident #1) from expenses.	mplaint was substantiated a was identified with the everity at "D" level. The be in compliance with 42 in Control and has inters for Medicare & CMS) and Centers for Prevention (CDC) ces to prepare for I census was 58. cards/Supervision/Devices (2) is. ure that - sident environment remains azards as is possible; and esident receives adequate stance devices to prevent	F6	89				
		CLIDDLIED DEDDESENTATIVE'S SIGNATUR		TITLE			V6) DATE	

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE (X6) DAT

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

Facility ID: 100485

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			()	PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		185298 B. WING			C 4/30/2020		
	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER HICKS GOLDEN YEARS NURSING HOME			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1901 WEST HIGHWAY 90 BYPASS MONTICELLO, KY 42633		4/30/2020	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 689	door. Review of the incident revealed Ho alarm, went to the do see anyone and turn investigation, the resinside the facility until 11:59 AM. The findings include Review of the facility December 2007, review of the facility dated 02/21/2017, remonitor all accidents residents in an effort injuries and accident observation of Residual accidents in the side of the revealed the resident with the therapist, where was cooperative. Further AM, revealed the resident with the side of the beasked about lunch, the lunch was just fine. Review of the medical admitted Resident # resident had diagnost Chronic Systolic Control of the side of the december of the medical admitted Resident # resident had diagnost Chronic Systolic Control of the side of the side of the december of the medical admitted Resident # resident had diagnost Chronic Systolic Control of the side of the side of the side of the medical admitted Resident # resident had diagnost Chronic Systolic Control of the side of	to exit the facility via the front facility investigation of the busekeeper #1 heard the door foor, looked out but did not led off the alarm. Per the sident was brought back narmed and with no injuries at a policy, "Elopements," dated realed staff shall promptly who tries to leave the ected of being missing to the ector of Nursing. To policy, "Accidents/Incidents," evealed the facility was to a and incidents that occur with the to reduce and/or eliminate its from occurring.	F 68				

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
	185298 B. WING			04/30/2020			
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 1901 WEST HIGHWAY 90 BYPASS MONTICELLO, KY 42633		4/30/2020	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCE	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIOI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 689	Fibrillation, Type 2 D Kidney Disease Stag Disorder. Further re on 04/22/2020, the ron 04/22/2020, the ron 04/22/2020, the ron 04/22/2020, the ron 04/22/2020 revealed a Brief Inte (BIMS) score of four resident had severe was a decline from the BIMS score of twelver resident had moderated MDS revealed no be elopement on the adassessment. Further MDS revealed the reassistance of one (1 the unit. Review of the Risk for Reviews, dated 12/2 03/05/2020, and 04/2 three (3) showed the elopement while at him the facility, and not behaviors. The revier revealed the resident related to a new behavior of the facility ar 04/22/2020. Review of the facility ar 04/22/2020 revealed 11:51 AM. The inver resident was observer	ion, Unspecified Atrial biabetes Mellitus, Chronic ge 4, and Major Depressive view of the record revealed esident was diagnosed with Review of the Minimum Data ent, dated 03/05/2020, rview for Mental Status (4), which indicated the cognitive impairment. This he admission assessment e (12), which indicated the the cognitive impairment. The shaviors of wandering or limission or the 03/05/2020 or review of the 03/05/2020 review of the 03/05/2020 resident required limited or person for locomotion on or Elopement/Wandering 4/2019, 01/10/2020, 22/2020 revealed the first resident was not at risk for eviews revealed no history of some, no wandering behavior of other exit-seeking ew, dated 04/22/2020, t was at risk for elopement avior of exiting via the front	F 68	39			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	IPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		185298	185298 B. WING			C 4/30/2020	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER HICKS GOLDEN YEARS NURSING HOME			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 1901 WEST HIGHWAY 90 BYPASS MONTICELLO, KY 42633		4/30/2020		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICI	Y STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 689	facility investigation #1 heard the front stated she had go but did not see an off. The investigate resident was broughousekeeping Surincident was immed assurance Nurse Per the investigation to have no injury as was sunny and was sunny and was on one-on-one surand a code alert be resident. The corresidents were read 4/22/2020, the cond Maintenance properly. Observation of ex Housekeeping Surapproximately 11: required to be enturally unlock the door as sounding. Furthe egress bar could be seconds and then open but the alarred Review of the conders and the seconds and the open but the alarred resident to be at resident to be at resident to be at resident was to we resident was to we resident was to we resident was to we was a surface and the seconds are seconds.	pervisor at 11:59 AM. Per the on, on 04/22/2020 Housekeeper door alarm sounding and the to the front door, looked out yone, so she turned the alarm tion conclusion revealed the ght back into the facility by the pervisor at 11:59 AM and the ediately reported to the Quality and the Director of Nursing. on, Resident #1 was assessed and the weather on 04/22/2020 arm. The resident was placed pervision for twelve (12) hours tracelet was placed on the inclusion also included that all assessed for elopement risks on odes to all doors were changed, ensured all doors were working diting the door with the pervisor on 04/28/2020 at 30 AM, revealed a code was ered on the keypad in order to and prevent the door alarm from a observation revealed the one pushed in for fifteen (15) the door would release and	F	589			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULT A. BUILDII	IPLE CONSTRUCTION	ON	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY	
		185298	B. WING _				3 0/2020
	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER HICKS GOLDEN YEARS NURSING HOME				SS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE SHWAY 90 BYPASS 9, KY 42633	,	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFII TAG	(EA	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION ICH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E SS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	Interview with House 11:12 AM, revealed of cleaning handrails are for the front door. She front door and looked see anyone so she shousekeeper #1 state Resident #1 and had to go out any of the cresident would come for something or to uhousekeeper #1, she training/instruction or responding to a door posttest. She also stauspended on 04/22 and had just returned Interview with the Houd/28/2020 at 10:52 she observed a visite windows and pecked front door, to wave a observed the visitor slooked out the front of speaking with but did Supervisor then state window in the lobby a Resident #1 sitting of Housekeeping Super	keeper #1 on 04/28/2020 at on 04/22/2020 she was and heard the alarm sounding the stated she walked to the drout the window but did not thut off the alarm. The stated she was familiar with the never observed the resident doors. She further stated the out of his/her room to ask see the phone. Per see had received the what to do when alarm and had taken a	F	689	DEFICIENCY)		
	She further stated sh resident to go to the exiting behaviors. Pe	e Nurse and then the DON. e had never observed the door or display any type of er the Supervisor, the front e resident normally exited					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		185298	B. WING _			C 04/30/2020	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER HICKS GOLDEN YEARS NURSING HOME			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 1901 WEST HIGHWAY 90 BYPASS MONTICELLO, KY 42633	•	04/00/2020		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIC CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE IE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 689	and Friday. Interview with State (SRNA) #1 on 04/28 the staff are knowled risk for elopement th book and the care place resident room. She alarm they go to that area for any resident observed, then staff and check the facility present. Interview with Licens on 04/28/2020 at 11: nurses' station has a lists all residents in the elopement. She state on elopement risk, the risk is verbally comming the communication she heard a door allow video monitor to determing. The LPN standard the standard door and she added if no residents.	Registered Nurse Aide //2020 at 11:38 AM, revealed //geable of those residents at rough the communication ans, which are in each stated if staff hear a door control door and check the outside ts. If no residents are are to return to the facility // to ensure all residents are sed Practical Nurse (LPN) #1 //45 AM, revealed each an elopement binder which the facility which are risk for ted if someone new is placed the name of the resident at hunicated to staff and placed in book. She then stated if furm, she would look at the ermine which door was stated she would then go to aid check the area outside. dent was found outside, she	F6	DEFICIENCY 389			
	residents were present familiar with Resident the resident to have Interview with LPN # revealed he was the where Resident #1 restated he had not obtain any exit-seeking behavior familiar to the state of the state	e facility to ensure all ent. She revealed she was at #1 and had never observed any exit seeking-behaviors. 2 on 04/28/2020 at 4:38 PM, nurse assigned to B Hall, esided, on 04/22/2020. He served Resident #1 display avior or any other behaviors.					

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDI		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
		185298	B. WING				30/2020
NAME OF D	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	100200	1	C-	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	04/	30/2020
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER						
HICKS GOLDEN YEARS NURSING HOME				001 WEST HIGHWAY 90 BYPASS ONTICELLO, KY 42633			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	Continued From page	e 6	F	689			
	could transfer and toi assistance. He then was returned to his/he facility on 04/22/2020	air with his/her feet and let himself/herself with some added that once the resident er room after exiting the he/she was placed on on and had no further as that evening.					
	on 04/28/2020 at 2:35 familiar with Resident Resident #1 had som admission, but no exi stated she had been conference call on 04 the resident's son, and Vanderbilt just prior to stated the physician had Vascular medication would be diagnosis and behavi Resident #1's dialysis from three (3) days a week. Per the QA Nurgo on Monday and Fr was the first Wedness dialysis. The QA Nurthe resident thought her the QA Nurse, all admission for the risk assessed to be at risk is care planned and the resident's room. She note indicating the election communication book, daily and signed by the stated when the resident some communication book, daily and signed by the stated when the resident.	t-seeking behaviors. She part of a telehealth //22/2020 with the resident, d a physician from the exiting incident. She had informed them the					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIP A. BUILDING	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		185298	B. WING		C 04/30/2020	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER HICKS GOLDEN YEARS NURSING HOME				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1901 WEST HIGHWAY 90 BYPASS MONTICELLO, KY 42633	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLÉTION	
F 689	(15) minutes for one (30) minutes for one until completed at mi stated the nurse was code alert was workithis as well as any be resident displayed. Interview with MDS N 9:10 AM, revealed shof the investigation of the door was opshe observed House front door from the lowest of the training to the vision was limited. For exident was observed the facility at 11:59 A Interview with the Direct of the training provided was to reinforce this, and check the area to outside. She stated outside and check for the resident was observed the facility at 11:59 A Interview with the Direct of the training provided was to reinforce this, and check the area to outside. She stated outside and check for the training provided was to reinforce this.	on the resident every fifteen (1) hour, then every thirty (1) hour, and then hourly dnight on 04/22/2020. She to also check to ensure the ng properly and document ehaviors and mood the Nurse #1 on 04/29/2020 at the viewed the video as part of the elopement by Resident the stated she was able to the stated she was able to the stated she further stated keeper #1 walk over to the subby area at 11:57 AM. The bould not see the enalarm off but Housekeeper anterview during the evealed the fire doors were front door and A Hall, so the the MDS Nurse, the end to be brought back into M. The ector of Nursing (DON) on the end of the staff on 04/22/2020. The staff should go outside to ensure a resident is not Housekeeper #1 failed to go or the resident. She further ding another training on	F 68	9		

PRINTED: 06/12/2020 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER MICKS GOLDEN YEARS NURSING HOME PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCES 10 PROVIDERS PLAN OF COMPECTION PREFIX REGULATORY OR IS CIDENTIFYING INFORMATION) PREFIX TAG REGULATORY OR IS CIDENTIFYING INFORMATION) PREFIX PROVIDER PLAN OF COMPECTION PREFIX PREFIX PROVIDER PLAN OF COMPECTION PREFIX PRE		OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
HICKS GOLDEN YEARS NURSING HOME May ID CHARLE OF CHECK ON IT STATES AND CORRECTION CHARLE OF CH			185298	B. WING _			04/	30/2020
PREFIX TAG REGULATORY OR ISC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) E 000 Initial Comments A COVID-19 focused Emergency Preparedness survey was initiated on 04/28/2020 and concluded on 04/30/2020. The facility was found to be in compliance with 42 CPR 483.73 Emergency Preparedness related to E0024. No deficient practice was identified.			G НОМЕ	•	1901	WEST HIGHWAY 90 BYPASS	•	
A COVID-19 focused Emergency Preparedness survey was initiated on 04/28/2020 and concluded on 04/30/2020. The facility was found to be in compliance with 42 CFR 483.73 Emergency Preparedness related to E0024. No deficient practice was identified.	PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIENC	CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFIX	x	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR	3E	COMPLETION
		A COVID-19 focuse survey was initiated concluded on 04/30/ to be in compliance of Emergency Prepared deficient practice was	on 04/28/2020 and 2020. The facility was found with 42 CFR 483.73 dness related to E0024. No s identified.		000			

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

Electronically Signed

Facility ID: 100485

05/21/2020

PRINTED: 06/12/2020 FORM APPROVED

Office of Inspector General

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
					С	
		100485	B. WING		04	/30/2020
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	DDRESS, CITY, STA	TE, ZIP CODE		
HICKS GO	LDEN YEARS NURSING	HOME	ST HIGHWAY 90			
(X4) ID	SUMMARY STA	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ELLO, KY 42633	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF	RECTION	(X5)
PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	COMPLETE DATE
N 000	Initial Comments		N 000			
	initiated on 04/28/202 04/30/2020. The com and deficient practice 42 CFR 483.10-483.9	fection control survey was				

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE (X6) DATE 05/21/20

Electronically Signed